
RESOLUTION NO. 2023-225 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ELK GROVE 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT AMENDMENT 

WITH CYBER PROUD, INC. TO PROVIDE WORKFORCE DEVELOPMENT 
TRAINING SERVICES TO ELK GROVE RESIDENTS IN THE FIELD OF 

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY FOR A TOTAL NOT-TO-EXCEED AMOUNT OF 
$1,110,508 

WHEREAS, workforce development efforts are critical for the City of Elk Grove 
(City) to ensure a vibrant, healthy, and diverse local economy; and 

WHEREAS, the City allocated American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA) funding 
for economic development initiatives including workforce development training programs 
intended to upskill and employ Elk Grove residents unemployed or underemployed 
because of the COVID-19 pandemic; and  

WHEREAS, following a Request for Proposal (RFP) process, Cyber Proud, Inc. 
was awarded a contract to provide workforce development training programs and 
services in the field of information technology for up to 40 Elk Grove residents; and 

WHEREAS, Cyber Proud, Inc. has received significant interest from Elk Grove 
residents for the training programs and services beyond the available number of program 
openings; and  

WHEREAS, increasing the number of available training openings is consistent with 
the goals of the City’s Workforce Development Program, ARPA funds are available for 
this purpose, and increased openings will result in more residents being employment 
ready. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Elk 
Grove hereby authorizes the City Manager to execute the contract amendment with Cyber 
Proud, Inc., in substantially the form presented, for an extended term through December 
31, 2025, and a total contract amount not-to-exceed $1,110,508. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Elk Grove this 13th

day of September 2023 

BOBBIE SINGH-ALLEN, MAYOR of the 
CITY OF ELK GROVE 

ATTEST: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

JASON LINDGREN, CITY CLERK JONATHAN P. HOBBS, 
CITY ATTORNEY 



CERTIFICATION 
ELK GROVE CITY COUNCIL RESOLUTION NO. 2023-225 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) 
COUNTY OF SACRAMENTO ) ss 
CITY OF ELK GROVE ) 

I, Jason Lindgren, City Clerk of the City of Elk Grove, California, do hereby certify 
that the foregoing resolution was duly introduced, approved, and adopted by the 
City Council of the City of Elk Grove at a regular meeting of said Council held 
on September 13, 2023 by the following vote: 

AYES: COUNCILMEMBERS: Singh-Allen, Spease, Brewer, Robles, Suen 

NOES: COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

ABSTAIN:    COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

ABSENT: COUNCILMEMBERS: None 

Jason Lindgren, City Clerk 
City of Elk Grove, California 


	ITEM 9.02 ATTACH 1 Reso approving Amendment to Cyber Pround Contract for Workforce Dev
	2023-225

